 , Stamp
“Bulletin

Christmas 2022

Christmas Island Christmas

Annual Collections



Spread the Merry this
festive season with special
Christmas collectable gifts!
More featured on page 10.

Applications for the reproduction of Australian

stamps should be made in writing to:

Manager, Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
australianstamps@auspost.com.au

Page 8: Imogen Joy.
Unless otherwise advised, images
supplied by Shutterstock.com

© Copyright 2022 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved. Australia
Post stamp designs and philatelic products
are subject to copyright and may not be
reproduced without permission.

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced
by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group.
See page-29 for terms and conditions.

Hello Collectors

Welcome to the final Stamp Bulletin for 2022,
presenting the stamp issues and collectables that
conclude this year’s releases. We hope you find some
exciting gift ideas for the festive season ahead.

This year’s traditional Christmas stamps portray
elements of the Christmas story, while also paying
homage to the ancient art form of stained glass.
This art form is particularly relevant in 2022, given
that it’s the United Nation’s International Year of
Glass. The secular stamps feature a festive word or
greeting, presented with a colourful star motif.

The bright and cheerful illustrations on our Christmas
Island Christmas stamps are set in the island’s
airport and show local wildlife greeting Santa as he
touches down to spread some festive cheer.

We are pleased to present the 2022 annual
collections. These present all of the gummed
commemorative stamp designs released throughout
the year for the Australian and Australian Territories
stamp programs, accompanied by interesting
thematic text and vibrant imagery.

I would like to take this opportunity to wish all of
you a very happy and safe Christmas and New Year.
It has been another challenging year for individuals
and communities, and we have greatly valued your
support and interest in our range of stamps and
collectables. | look forward to everything we can
accomplish in 2023.

Finally, I would like to acknowledge the passing

of HM Queen Elizabeth Il. It has been an honour

for Australia Post to produce, since 1953, stamps
commemorating the late Queen’s many milestones
and achievements. To assist collectors with regards
to this significant event we have extended the on-
sale date of The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 2022
stamps and minisheet.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

australiapostcollectables.com.au
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First day of issue
1 November 2022
Merrylands
2178142 NSW 2160

Minisheet
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$7.45

2178002
First day cover (gummed)

CHRISTMAS

2022

$3.55

2178013
First day cover (minisheet)

CHRISTMAS

2178126
Stamp pack

This year’s two religious Christmas stamps

pay homage to stained glass — an architectural

art form found in historic buildings across the
world, including churches and cathedrals. In fact,
between the 12th and 14th centuries, European
Gothic cathedrals regularly featured stained-glass
windows inserted into their tall stone walls. This
art form is particularly relevant in 2022, given it is
the United Nation’s International Year of Glass.

The 65¢ stamp presents the Madonna, swathed

in blue, looking lovingly down on the newborn
Christ Child, and framed within a stained glass
and arched window, the arch-style window being
another feature of Gothic architecture. In the three
Abrahamic religions, the Archangel Gabriel is
referred to as a messenger of God, and an angel of
higher rank. In the Christmas story, it was Gabriel
who announced to Mary that she had been chosen



Stamp Bulletin

$17.95 2178401
Christmas 2022
PNC (PM)

10.90 2178220

axicard set of 5

to deliver of a son, Jesus Christ and that the birth
of Christ was imminent. The angel is seen in the
international $2.60 stamp in blue garments, with
wings and arms extended in greeting, framed by
the arched window design.

The three secular stamp designs feature a
Christmas star motif, using colours not unlike
those found in sections of stained glass. Each
design also presents a word of greeting or
good tidings, each synonymous with the festive

4 Ch..-w,ifs‘mts

$17.95 2178402

Christmas 2022 PNC
(RAM)

season, including as part of greeting cards. The
sending of Christmas cards, as the custom we
know today, began in England in around 1843.

“Joy” represents feelings of great happiness and
bliss, and “peace” represents the hope that at this
special time of year there will be peace on Earth for
all. Based on the Latin word natalis, the old French
word “Noél” means Christmas but is also a carol

or song in English-speaking cultures. In France
“Merry Christmas” is expressed as Joyeux Noél.
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CHRISTMAS

2022
)

$14.95 2178130

Embellished S/A sheetlet pack

(secular)

CHRISTMAS
2022

o

Contains 20 x 65¢
self-adhesive stamps
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Featured sheetlets also sold separately. Refer to page 30 for details.

L P );.

ALl QL.

r'-.l)>- !'\ ral );-

QL

‘I, s r\‘)}

a L'J

1

e

‘L B
awlt

FaOse

g
als

rat )';_

$13 2178260

S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (secular)

CHRISTMAS 2022

Contains 20 x 65¢
seif-adhesive stamps

$13 2178258

S/A booklet of 20 x 65c¢ (religious)

CHRaG TMAS CARD RATE
WALID MO DEC OhLY
E '. N cHRISTMAS
r .

P

CHRISTMAS

Contains Sx $2.60 'i

saif-achesive stamps

(_.n.)

.

4

$13 2178250
S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 (secular International)

CHRISTMAS 2022

self-adhesive stamps

$13 2178252
S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 (religious International)



Christ.mas Island SERIETAS TSN §
Christmas

Released 1 November 2022

$3.25 2179142

Minisheet
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Rt ok
CHRISTMAS

$3.55 each

2179002
First day cover (gummed)

2179013
First day cover (minisheet)

W it At

$14.95

2179130
Embellished
sheetlet pack
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Chuistmas Siland

CHRISTMAS Ao bk
z Chaistimas Tl
r’;’ i,t:"; T ORI -

A

Contains 525280 4
self-adhasive stamps)

$13 2179250 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60

The airport on Christmas Island is a chief point
of arrival for those coming to this tropical Indian
Ocean environment — and apparently the case
is no different for Santa! Illustrated by Imogen
Joy, this stamp issue continues our Christmas
tradition of producing a light-hearted secular
stamp issue that links to the aptly named island
territory. Santa’s mode of transport may not

be his familiar sleigh, but this festive plane is
nevertheless captained by his trusty reindeer.

Santa’s “little helpers” are plentiful on anisland
renowned for its crabs, and they hand out gifts
to some of the island’s unique and diverse
wildlife, seen gathering expectantly on the
minisheet. You’ll see the Common Noddy, Red-
footed Booby, Emerald Dove, Abbott’s Booby,
Sacred Kingfisher, Christmas Island Hawk-Owl,
Christmas Island White-Eye, Christmas Island
Thrush, Lister’s Gecko, Blue-tail Skink, Hawkesbill
Turtle and the Scalloped Grass-Yellow Butterfly.
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E $15.50 1515636
&

Centenary of Australia Post / Qantas
Partnership stamp pack

ot 4
A
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$24.95 7105401 Elf on the Shelf PNC
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COLLECTION OF 022
AUSTRALIAN STAMPS

2 O The stories behind the stamp issues

AUSTRALIAN STAMPS

Released 1 December 2022

2022
COLLECTION
OF AUSTRALIAN
STAMPS

il
$149%

1199

2180214
2180171 Collection of Australian
Collection of Australian Stamps 2022 (executive)
Stamps 2022 (standard)
« Paralympian of the Year « Metal corner protectors

» 112 full-colour pages stamps presented « Individually numbered
» 83 mint stamps in gummed » Background essays on the « Gilt-edged pages

full-page layouts 2022 stamp issues « Leatherette finish cover
« Stamp value of $109.45 « Full-colour slip cover and slip cover

Australian Territories Collection of Stamps 2022

An attractive collection of the stamps released for Australia’s
external territories. The value of the stamps included is $47.05

PANDANLS

$54.95 2180194 Australian Territories Collection of Stamps 2022 Released 1 November 2022




Celebrating 45 Years
of AC/DC

LET*"THERE BE

7107401 7107402
45th Anniversary Let There Be Rock PNC 45th Anniversary Powerage PNC

7107403 7107404
40th Anniversary Flick of the Switch PNC 35th Anniversary Blow Up Your Video PNC

$249

7107405
15th Anniversary Black Ice PNC
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In Remembrance

A range of commemorative collectables
to mark the significant contributions made
by Australia’s armed forces.

$19.95 7102350

Remembrance Day Magnetic Badge prestige cover .

\q‘;ﬁ RRT Of
w \
PEACEKEEPING

.\\

-
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CHETAN FEDERATION 00

SEA OF CRETE

$1.35 7101226 80th Anniversary of the Battle of Crete PPE

CHETAN P EATION OF
ALSTRALLL& SEW ZEALANTY



http://auspost.com.au/collectables/military
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$169 1515806

Great War Rising Sun Collection

This stunning collection carries all seven « Timber Finish Display Case

iterations of the official Rising Sun badges as « Box Measurements: Closed 18cm x 24cm x 3.5cm
well as a selection of unique designs never Open 36cm x 24cm x 1.7cm

approved but widely worn during the Great War « Badge Measurements: Approx. 45mm x 60mm

$45 1515873 Gallipoli 1915 Set of 3 Coffee Mugs

Quality mug designs, and a thoughtful gift to commemorate
| this special time of year
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$139 1515877 Australian Horseman Figurine Large

During WWII, the men of the North Australia Observer Unit were our nation’s
eyes and ears in the sparsely inhabited regions of northern Australia

« Size: 34cm Height x 36cm Length x 12cm Width

$129 1515881 $129 1515882 $199 1515828
Trooper Jones Light Horse Albert Murray West Front Spirit Of Remembrance Bear
Limited-Edition Bear Limited-Edition Bear

This 52cm bear has a bowed
Presented in an Australia in Great ~ Presented in an Australia in Great ~ head and lowered eyes in a

War Centenary box. This 40cm War Centenary box. This 40cm moment of solemn reflection.
bear comes with a numbered bear comes with a numbered Includes certificate of (1 b '.
certificate of authenticity certificate of authenticity authenticity ¢ YRy "

o

lectables/military while stocks last. i
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$169 1515889

Where Poppies Grow Aluminium Artwork
Bring art and remembrance to the everyday with this beautifully detailed piece

« Material: 3mm solid aluminium
« Colour: White, red, black
« Size: 400mm x 200mm

$169 1515888

Midnight Poppies Aluminium Artwork
Beautifully designed and crafted

« Material: 3mm Aluminium
« Colour: Blue, red, gold
iy - Size: 400mm x 200mm
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$45 1515846
Black Hawk Sunset Limited-Edition Medallion

Presented in a quality gift box with design detailing this quality medallion commemorates
the service and retirement of the Black Hawk Helicopter. The obverse and reverse are shown

$25 1515864 $45 1515885

Poppy Impressions Poppy Impressions Limited-Edition Proof Medallion
Limited-Edition Badge
Striking medallion obverse and reverse present the simple

+ Materials: Silver plated, printed insert beauty and significance of the Remembrance poppy

« Size: 22mm diameter

« Colour: Silver circumference y , '
with silver and red insert ! )
« Shape: Circle v - '
o h/%

W

Visit auspost.com.au/collectables/military while stocks

Yy hff.' n
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$25 1515867 $25 1515866 il
Our Spirit Limited-Edition On The Beaches
SOG Lapel Pin Limited-Edition SOG Lapel Pin
» Materials: Gold plated zinc alloy, « Materials: Gold plated zinc alloy,
resin infill, Sands of Gallipoli resin infill, Sands of Gallipoli
« Size: Approx. 26mm diameter « Size: Approx. 25mm diameter
« Colour: Gold « Colour: Copper, blue, silver
» Packaging: Display Card « Packaging: Display Card

$25 1515886 $25 1515869

Art Of Remembrance Poppy Twin Spirit Poppy Wreath

Limited-Edition Lapel Pin Limited-Edition Pin

« Materials: Gold plated « Materials: Silver plated zinc alloy
zinc alloy, enamel inlay « Size: Approx. 29mm x 22mm

« Size: 25mm x 24mm « Colour: Silver, red, black

« Colour: Red, gold « Packaging: Display Card

« Packaging: Display Card
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’ 200
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$25 1515887 $25 1515861

Australian Light Horse Charge At Beersheba

Limited-Edition Lapel Pin Limited-Edition Lapel Pin

« Materials: Antique « Materials: Plated zinc alloy, enamel infill
brass-finish zinc alloy « Size: Approx. 25mm diameter

« Size: 25mm x 25mm « Colour: Copper, black, blue

« Colour: Antique brass « Packaging: Display Card

« Packaging: Display Card

$25 1515868 $25 1515859 S
The Nek Limited-Edition Going Down of the Sun
Lapel Pin Limited-Edition Lapel Pin
« Materials: Die struck brass, « Materials: Gold plated zinc alloy, enamel
sandblasted gold background, « Size: Approx. 25mm diameter
full colour printed overlay « Colour: Gold, red
« Size: 25mm diameter « Packaging: Display Card

Colour: Sand Blasted Gold
Packaging: Numbered Display Card

Visit auspost.com.au/collec
ol . T e
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Official Race Replica Helmet Limited-Edition
| {i:s ;

L llllT":’

Q\

nn DAVID REYNOLDS
2022 OFFICIAL RACE REPLICA HELMET

LIMITED EDITION SERIES

$450 1515639 David Reynolds 2022 Official Race Replica Helmet Limited-Edition

2022 Official racing replica helmet. The full-size helmet includes a display case,
air intake unit, hanns device bolts, and a special signed plaque. Limited Edition



AFL and NRL Grand Final medallion covers are

coming on1November!
Visit auspost.com.au/collectables/sport

PENRITH PANTHERS

$30..

Medallion Covers

1515637 2022 AFL Grand Final
medallion cover

1515638 2022 NRL Grand Final
medallion cover

uuuuuuuuu

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Season 2022 Souvenir Stamp Sheets

$ 95 1515632 2022 Brownlow Medal
15 1515631 2022 AFL Grand Final
1515633 2022 NRL Grand Final

Y 2022 DON’T oo -
— MISS
i N/ on. OUT' 46-NRL o
=mm VBN —— 8 mmm SEASON ‘Stamp Collections

Qo 2022 ‘ st
a . $49ea »
@ =n= @.. 2108501AIFLStampCollectlon 2022 '! 2%

2109501 NRL Stamp Collection 2022
Season 2022 collecta bles avallable Avallable Whl le stocks last
| For detalls go to auspost com au/coltectables/sport ‘
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4
MvStamps

Add a personal touch -E
to your Christmas * ® ®

greetings e ok %
Save up to $10 per sheet on all MyStamps; i % '% '&"
o

including the Card Only seasonal rates!
One sheet of 20 x 65¢ stamps, was $26,
now $16 per sheet. Limited time only.

Orderonline at
auspost.com.au/mystamps

* Offer is available from 17 October to 11 December 2022. While every endeavour will be made to ensure that MyStamps will be
produced and despatched within an estimated 10 business days from receiving your order, delivery delays may be experienced.
t Card Only rates valid for postage between 1 November and 31 December 2022.
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MARVEL STUDI0S

$16.50 1515577

Thor: Love and Thunder stamp pack
Includes sheet of 12 stickers

v, Australia $1.10 ¢

alhfe  _alfe. o of

-

20% off our Personalised
Happy Birthday PNC! Great gift!

Was $25, now $20 N[ &
While stocks last (N £¥ . i A OS5

.y

£ Youl & .
Each PNC features a bright “Happy e 2022 o TR
Birthday” 2022 stamp and colourful
“Happy Birthday” coin. A special
“Happy Birthday To You” postmark
lets you personalise the date to
celebrate that special birthday.

is

d

W Es
" HAPPY <
BIRTHDAY

How to order
« Follow the easy online ordering steps :
« Select the day and month you want \ » ‘
: Save

to commemorate @Q Wl

« We'll postmark your date on the cover
as a wonderful gift or keepsake!

Order online at s, 1
auspost.com.au/shop i

~ Offer is available from 17 October to 31 December 2022.

Was 25

25


http://auspost.com.au/shop
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Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

$10 each 2050509 Christmas Decoration 2022 50c CuNi Coloured Uncirculated Coin
(Coins are randomly selected for dispatch)

$15 2050508 $70 2050512

Wallal Centenary — Australia Tests Year of the Rabbit 2023
Einstein’s Theory 2022 $1 AlBr $11/20z Fine Silver Frosted
Uncirculated Coin Uncirculated Ingot

$15 2050510 $30 2003002 .
Year of the Rabbit 2023 Year of the Rabbit 2023
50c CuNi Tetradecagon $1AlBr Uncirculated
Uncirculated Coin 2 Coin Set
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

$125 2051311
2023 Australian Lunar Il Rabbit
1oz Silver Proof Coloured Coin

$74 2051310 $65 2051312
2023 Australian Lunar Series 1l Rabbit 2023 Australian Lunar Series 1l Rabbit
1/20z Silver Proof Coin 1/20z Silver Coloured Bullion Coin

$79 2051313
Elf on the Shelf
1/20z Silver Proof Coin
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Stamp shows & events

Upcoming — Melbourne Stamp
Coin & Card Club Inc. (Vic.)

The club holds a number of different monthly
events at a variety of venues around Melbourne,
and too numerous to list here. Please refer to
auspostcollectables.com.au/events for full
details, or contact 0410 538 039 for enquiries.

12 November — Devonport Stamp
& Collectables Club Inc. (Tas.)

The club will hold a stamp & collectables fair
at Latrobe Memorial Hall, 9.30am — 2.30pm.
Entry: adults $2, children free.

Contact 0416 168 485 for enquiries.

12 & 13 November — CCQ, Brisbane
Stamps & APTA (Qld.)

The clubs and associations will hold the
Brisbane Stamp and Coin Show (BSCS) at
Calamvale Hotel, 678 Compton Rd, 10am
open each day. Free entry. Contact Troy
via brisbanestampandcoinshow.com

or 0403 593 792 for enquiries.

13 November — Bairnsdale Stamp &
Coin Club Inc. (Vic.)

The club will hold a stamp & coin fair at St Marys
Parish Centre, cnr Princes Hwy & Pyke St, enter

from carpark on east side, 9.30am — 3pm.
Free entry. Contact 0433 814 766 for enquiries.

Postmarks

Stamp Bulletin

19 November — Footscray Philatelic
Soc. & Geelong Numismatic Soc. (Vic.)

The societies will co-host the Western Stamp
and Money Fair at Belmont Uniting Church,
42 Thomson St, 9am — 2pm. Gold coin entry.
Contact 0477 638 807 for enquiries.

26 & 27 November — Wagga Stamp
Club (NSW)

The club will hold a stamp, coin and note fair
Sturt Public School Hall, White Ave, Kooringal,
9am open each day. Entry: adults $2, children
free. Contact 0488 081933 for enquiries.

10 December — Footscray Philatelic
Soc. & Geelong Numismatic Soc. (Vic.)

The societies will co-host the Western Stamp
and Money Fair at St Tomas Anglin Church Hall,
117 Synnot St, Werribee, 9am — 2pm. Gold coin
entry. Contact 0477 638 807 for enquiries.

FIRST COMMERCIAL FLIGHT
CHARLEVILLE- CLONCURRY

CHARLEVILLE QLD 4470

First Day of Issue

Christmas 2022
1November 2022
Merrylands NSW 2160

Christmas Island Christmas
1November 2022
Christmas Island WA 6798

Temporary postmarks

First Commercial Flight
Charleville — Cloncurry 100 Years
AVRO 504k bi-plane

Charleville QLD 4470

2 November 2022

In Retrospect
Permanent Pictorial

Co-op Centenary
with Co-op logo
Killarney QLD 4373
22 October 2022
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IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the community
safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, phone or email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

y % Philatelic Mail Order Bureau BH_ +6139887 0236
Reply Paid 4000 d
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /ﬁ\ DT T

Australian Post Offices

& Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.
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Christmas Withdrawal date 31 December 2023

1November 2022 First day cover withdrawal date 29 November 2022
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details

2178067 21880 Stamps (3 X 65¢, 2 x $2.60) $7.15 Denomination 3 x 65¢, 2 x $2.60

2178142 21878  Minisheet $3.25 Stamp & Gavin Ryan (religious stamp &

product design minisheet illustration), Simone

2178005 21898  Blank cover $0.30 Sakinofsky, Australia Post
. Design Studio (secular stamps
2178002 21899  First day cover (gummed) $7.45 & product design)
2178013 21900 First day cover (minisheet) $3.55 Printer RA Printing (Religious),
2178126 21902  Stamp pack $10.85 (Esig(ss/zc:}:ae'e)t ?g)‘"d Labels
2178130 21903 Embellished s/a sheetlet pack $14.95 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phos
A t S t MC9O0,
2178254 21872  S/Asheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Joy $6.50 o ey
2178256 21874  S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Peace $6.50 Printing Offset lithography (Inkjet 1200
dpi heet 10
2178220 21904 Maxicards set of 5 $1090  Process RECELICRID)
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
2178402 21960  PNC (RAM) $17.95 Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
2178401 21907  PNC (Perth Mint) $17.95 Sheetlet size  192mm x 120mm
2178260 21863  S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Sec) $13.00  Perforations  14.6x13.86
Sheet t Modules of 50 desi
2178261 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $26000 loctavou odules of 50 (no design)
National Merrylands NSW 2160
2178258 21860 S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Rel) $13.00 postmark
2178259 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2178252 21842  S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 (Rel) $13.00
2178253 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00
2178250 21840 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 (Sec) $13.00
2178251 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00

2178243 21883  Gutter 10 x 65c¢ - Rel (no design) $6.50
2178241 21889  Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Sec (no design) $6.50
2178242 21894  Gutter 10 x $2.60 - Sec (no design) $26.00
2178244 21897  Gutter10 x $2.60 - Rel (no design) $26.00

$3.25

2178142
Minisheet
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Christmas Island Christmas

1November 2022 First day cover withdrawal date 29 November 2022
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details
2179067 21949  Stamps (1x 65c¢,1x $2.60) $3.25 Denomination 1x 65c, 1x $2.60
2179252 21945  Sheetlet of 10 $6.50 Stamp Imogen Joy
Illustration
2179142 21947  Minisheet $3.25 e e
2179005 21956 Blank cover $0.30 product design Australia Post Design Studio
. Printer RA Printing (Rapid Labels,
2179002 21957  First day cover (gummed) $3.55 s/a sheet 10)
2179013 21958  First day cover (minisheet) $3.55 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phos.
. (Arconvert Securepost MC90,
2179130 21959  Embellished sheetlet pack $14.95 Raflatac Cast s/a sheet 10)
2179252 21945 S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ $6.50 Printing Offset lithography (Inkjet 1200
i heet 1
2179250 21939 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 $13.00 ~ Process dp, &/ sheat 10)
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
2179251 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00 Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
2179241 21952  Gutter 10 x 65c¢ (no design) $6.50 Sheetlet size  192mm x 120mm
2179242 21955  Gutter 10 x $2.60 (no design) $26.00 Perforations ~ 14.6 x13.86

In Remembrance

Mail order
7102350
7104401
7100300
7101226
7101300

Retail
26697
26959
21453
26693
26696

Military Collectables

1515885
1515846
1515873
1515886
1515869
1515887
1515868
1515867
1515866
1515864
1515861

1515859

76600171
17887
23032
76600161
22994
76600174
22993
22992
22991
22989
22985
22978

Withdrawal date 31 December 2023

Sheet layout

Module of 50, no design
(comm x 3)

Nat. postmark Christmas Island WA 6798

Collectable item

Remembrance Day Magnetic Badge prestige cover
Remembrance Day: Peacekeeping 75 Years PNC (RAM)
Black Hawk medallion cover

80th Anniversary of the Battle of Crete PPE

80th Anniversary of the Battle of Crete medallion cover

Poppy Impressions LE Proof Medallion
Black Hawk Sunset LE Medallion
Gallipoli 1915 Set of 3 Coffee Mugs

Art Of Remembrance Poppy LE Lapel Pin
Twin Spirit Poppy Wreath Ltd Ed Pin
Australian Light Horse LE Lapel Pin
The Nek Ltd Ed Lapel Pin

Our Spirit Ltd Ed SOG Lapel Pin

On The Beaches Ltd Ed SOG Lapel Pin
Poppy Impressions Ltd Ed Badge
Charge At Beersheba Ltd Ed Lapel Pin
Going Down Sun Ltd Ed Lapel Pin

Price
$19.95
$19.95
$29.95
$1.35
$29.95

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
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Collectable item

Trooper Jones Light Horse Ltd Ed Bear
Albert Murray West Front Ltd Ed Bear
Australian Horseman Figurine Large
Great War Rising Sun Collection
Midnight Poppies Aluminium Artwork
Where Poppies Grow Aluminium Artwork

Spirit Of Remembrance Bear

Collectable item

2023 Australian Lunar Series Il Rabbit 1/20z Silver Proof Coin

2023 Australian Lunar Ill Rabbit 10z Silver Proof Coloured Coin

2023 Australian Lunar Series lll Rabbit 1/20z Silver Coloured Bullion Coin

Elf on the Shelf 1/20z Silver Proof Coin

Wallal Centenary — Australia Tests Einstein's Theory2022 $1 AlBr Unc. Coin

Christmas Decoration 2022 50c CuNi Coloured Unc. Coin

Year of the Rabbit 2023 50c CuNi Tetradecagon Unc. Coin

Year of the Rabbit 2023 $1 AlBr Unc. 2 Coin Set

Year of the Rabbit 2023 $11/20z Fine Silver Frosted Unc. Ingot

Supplement

In Remembrance cont.
Mailorder Retail
1515881 23045
1515882 23046
1515877 23038
1515806 17843
1515888 76600172
1515889 76600173
1515828 17869
Coins

Mailorder Retail
Perth Mint

2051310 10000444
2051311 10001536
2051312 10000919
2051313 10001035
RAM

2050508 10000590
2050509 10000596
2050510 10000599
2050511 10000598
2050512 10000597
Seven Seas
Christmas

Christmas Island

Mail order codes

design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

2179235 Australian Supplement

2179236  Australian Optional

2179238 Christmas Island Supplement

Optional

Stamp Bulletin

Price

$129.00
$129.00
$139.00
$169.00
$169.00
$169.00
$199.00

Price

$74.00
$125.00
$65.00
$79.00

$15.00
$10.00
$15.00
$30.00
$70.00

s/a booklet (2), s/a sheetlet of 5 (2), s/a
sheetlet of 10 (2), embellished sheetlet (2)

$62.40
$65.00
$19.50
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Mailorder Retail
0964881 21908
0964882 21910
0964883 21911
0964884 21913
0964885 21917
0964886 21919
0964887 26941
0964888 26942
0964889 26943
0964890 26944
1515631 26638
1515632 26692
1515633 26639
2180194 21966
1515637 26634
1515638 26635
1515634 21399
1515635 16605
7105401 26628
1515636 26640
7107401 26945
7107402 26946
7107403 26954
7107404 26955
7107405 26956
2180171 21963
2180214 21964
1515639 76600349
Reprints
Tropical Fish 2010

5c Coral Rabbitfish

Farming Australia 2012

10c Dairy

20c Pineapple

$5 Apple

Collectable item

Koala and Baby Postcard

Kangaroos in Grassland Postcard

Dingoes Postcard

Rosella Bird Postcard

Echidna Postcard

Cute Wombat Postcard

Adelaide Postcard

Melbourne Postcard

Brisbane Postcard

Sydney Postcard

2022 AFL Grand Final SSS

2022 AFL Brownlow SSS

2022 NRL Grand Final SSS

2022 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps

2022 AFL Grand Final (Coin Toss) medallion cover

2022 NRL Grand Final (Coin Toss) medallion cover
Blinky Bill Christmas stamp pack

Elf Christmas stamp pack

Elf on the Shelf PNC

Centenary of Australia Post / Qantas Partnership stamp pack
AC/DC 45th Anniversary PNC Let There Be Rock (RAM)
AC/DC 45th Anniversary PNC Powerage (RAM)

AC/DC 40th Anniversary PNC Flick The Switch (RAM)
AC/DC 35th Anniversary PNC Blow Up Your Video (RAM)
AC/DC 15th Anniversary PNC Black Ice (RAM)

2022 Collection of Australian Stamps (standard)

2022 Collection of Australian Stamps (executive)

David Reynolds 2022 Official Race Replica Helmet Limited-Edition

First printed 21 June 2010 7109067 $0.05
First printed 20 March 2012 7110067 $010
First printed 20 March 2012 7111067 $0.20

First printed 20 March 2012 7112067 $5.00

TEE

Price
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$15.95
$15.95
$15.95
$54.95
$30.00
$30.00
$17.95
$17.95
$24.95
$15.50
$24.95
$24.95
$24.95
$24.95
$24.95
$119.95
$149.95
$450.00
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Australiana
Postcards

Now you can share your favourite sights, or start a collection,
with these new postcard designs.

0964890 Sydney 0964888 Melbourne

0964889 Brisbane 0964887 Adelaide



0964884 Rosella Bird

0964881 Koala and Baby 0964882 Kangaroos in Grassland

0964886 Cute Wombat 0964883 Dingoes on Rock



© Canvas From $37.20 @ Mug $11.95 @ Tea Towel $17.95
© Drink Cooler $19.75 @ Coaster 4 Pack $23.95

Gifts that capture
memories

Free delivery for orders $30+"

auspost.com.au/photos



http://auspost.com.au/photos

St a m p ‘) Australia Post

“Bulletin

Order form

How to use this form
1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling

« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Please note reply paid
only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for credit card
detail updates.)

@

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

=

+613 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon-Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

(I\:/Ioz:]ilLorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P/IM
1 November 2022 Christmas

2178067 | Stamps (3 x 65c¢, 2 x $2.60) $715
2178142 | Minisheet $3.25
2178005 | Blank cover $0.30
2178002 | First day cover (gummed) $7.45
2178013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.55
2178126 | Stamp pack $10.85
2178130 | Embellished s/a sheetlet pack $14.95
2178254 | S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Joy $6.50
2178256 | S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Peace $6.50
2178220 | Maxicards set of 5 $10.90
2178402 | PNC (RAM) $17.95
2178401 | PNC (Perth Mint) $17.95
2178260 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Sec) $13.00
2178261 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2178258 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Rel) $13.00
2178259 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2178252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 (Rel) $13.00
2178253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00
2178250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 (Sec) $13.00
2178251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00
2178243 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Rel (no design) $6.50
2178241 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Sec (no design) $6.50
2178242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 - Sec (no design) $26.00
2178244 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 - Rel (no design) $26.00
1 November 2022 Christmas Island Christmas

2179067 | Stamps (1 x 65¢, 1x $2.60) $3.25
2179252 | Sheetlet of 10 $6.50
2179142 | Minisheet $3.25
2179005 | Blank cover $0.30
2179002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.55
2179013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.55
2179130 | Embellished sheetlet pack $14.95
2179252 | S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ $6.50
2179250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 $13.00
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New issues cont.
Mail order . . M
code Product description Price Qty |Value PM
2179251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00
2179241 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ (no design) $6.50
2179242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 (no design) $26.00

New issues total

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale
to local customers under the terms and conditions of the license to produce.

Miscellaneous

cl\::ﬂtaorder Product description Price Qty |Value
Out now

0964881 | Koala and Baby Postcard $2.40
0964882 | Kangaroos in Grassland Postcard $2.40
0964883 | Dingoes Postcard $2.40
0964884 | Rosella Bird Postcard $2.40
0964885 | Echidna Postcard $2.40
0964886 | Cute Wombat Postcard $2.40
0964887 | Adelaide Postcard $2.40
0964888 | Melbourne Postcard $2.40
0964889 | Brisbane Postcard $2.40
0964890 | Sydney Postcard $2.40
1515631 | 2022 AFL Grand Final SSS $15.95
1515632 | 2022 AFL Brownlow SSS $15.95
1515633 | 2022 NRL Grand Final SSS $15.95
1515640 | Stamp Bulletin Binder $19.95
November release

2180194 | 2022 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps $54.95
1515637 | 2022 AFL Grand Final (Coin Toss) medallion cover |  $30.00
1515638 | 2022 NRL Grand Final (Coin Toss) medallion cover $30.00
1515634 | Blinky Bill Christmas stamp pack $17.95
1515635 | Elf Christmas stamp pack $17.95
7105401 | Elf on the Shelf PNC $24.95
1515636 | Centenary of Aust. Post / Qantas P’ship stamp pack $15.50




Stamp Bulletin

Miscellaneous cont.

Mail order - .
code Product description Price Qty |Value

December release
2180171 | 2022 Collection of Australian Stamps (standard) $119.95
2180214 | 2022 Collection of Australian Stamps (executive) $149.95
7107401 | AC/DC 45th Anniv. PNC Let There Be Rock (RAM) $24.95
7107402 | AC/DC 45th Anniv. PNC Powerage (RAM) $24.95
7107403 | AC/DC 40th Anniv. PNC Flick The Switch (RAM) $24.95
7107404 | AC/DC 35th Anniv. PNC Blow Up Your Video (RAM) $24.95
7107405 | AC/DC 15th Anniv. PNC Black Ice (RAM) $24.95

Miscellaneous total

Coins

Mail order . .

code Product description Price Qty
THE PERTH MINT
2051310 | 2023 Australian Lunar Series Ill Rabbit 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $74.00
2051311 2023 Australian Lunar lll Rabbit 10z Silver Proof Col. Coin $125.00
2051312 | 2023 Australian Lunar Series Ill Rabbit 1/20z Silver Col. Bullion Coin $65.00
2051313 Elf on the Shelf 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $79.00
RAM
2050508 | Wallal Centenary — Aust. Tests Einstein's Theory 2022 $1 AlBr Unc. Coin $15.00
2050509 | Christmas Decoration 2022 50c CuNi Coloured Unc. Coin $10.00
2050510 | Year of the Rabbit 2023 50c CuNi Tetradecagon Unc. Coin $15.00
2050511 | Year of the Rabbit 2023 $1 AlBr Unc. 2 Coin Set $30.00
2050512 | Year of the Rabbit 2023 $11/20z Fine Silver Frosted Unc. Ingot $70.00

Coins total

Seven Seas

Mail order Product description Price Qt Value

code p y

2179235 | Australian Supplement $62.40

2179236 | Australian Optional $65.00

2179238 | Christmas Island Supplement $19.50

Seven Seas total
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In Remembrance

cl\:(l)a::ilteorder Product description Price Qty |Value
7102350 | Remembrance Day Magnetic Badge prestige cover $19.95
7104401 | Remembrance Day: Peacekeeping 75 Years PNC $19.95
7100300 | Black Hawk medallion cover $29.95
7101226 | 80th Anniversary of the Battle of Crete PPE $1.35
7101300 | 80th Ann. of the Battle of Crete medallion cover $29.95
1515879 | Sands of Gallipoli Centenary LE Medallion Set $225.00
1515860 | Sands of Gallipoli Hold True LE Medallion $59.99
Military Collectables

1515885 | Poppy Impressions LE Proof Medallion $45.00
1515846 | Black Hawk Sunset LE Medallion $45.00
1515873 | Gallipoli 1915 Set of 3 Coffee Mugs $45.00
1515886 | Art Of Remembrance Poppy LE Lapel Pin $25.00
1515869 | Twin Spirit Poppy Wreath Ltd Ed Pin $25.00
1515887 | Australian Light Horse LE Lapel Pin $25.00
1515868 | The Nek Ltd Ed Lapel Pin $25.00
1515867 | Our Spirit Ltd Ed SOG Lapel Pin $25.00
1515866 | On The Beaches Ltd Ed SOG Lapel Pin $25.00
1515864 | Poppy Impressions Ltd Ed Badge $25.00
1515861 | Charge At Beersheba Ltd Ed Lapel Pin $25.00
1515859 | Going Down Sun Ltd Ed Lapel Pin $25.00
1515881 | Trooper Jones Light Horse Ltd Ed Bear $129.00
1515882 | Albert Murray West Front Ltd Ed Bear $129.00
1515877 | Australian Horseman Figurine Large $139.00
1515806 | Great War Rising Sun Collection $169.00
1515888 | Midnight Poppies Aluminium Artwork $169.00
1515889 | Where Poppies Grow Aluminium Artwork $169.00
1515828 | Spirit Of Remembrance Bear $199.00

In Remembrance total

Stam
Bulletin

$19.95

1515640
Stamp bulletin binder (Refer to the Miscellaneous list on page 3 for details)




Recent issues

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:/Ioz:]illeorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P/IM
23 August 2022 Aerial Views

2160067 | Stamps (1 x $2.90,1x $3.50,1x $3.70, 1 x $4.00) $14.10
2160005 | Blank cover $0.30
2160126 | Stamp pack $14.55
2160220 | Maxicard set of 4 $1710
2160250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.90 Int $14.50
2160251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.90 $290.00
2160252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.50 Int $17.50
2160253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.50 $350.00
2160254 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.70 Int $18.50
2160255 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.70 $370.00
2160241 | Gutter 10 x $2.90 (n.d.) $29.00
2160242 | Gutter 10 x $3.50 (n.d.) $35.00
2160243 | Gutter 10 x $3.70 (n.d.) $37.00
2160244 | Gutter 10 x $4.00 (n.d) $40.00
5 September 2022 Australia Post Collecting Month: Australian Dinosaurs
2168067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50
2168142 | Minisheet $5.50
2168005 | Blank cover $0.30
2168126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2168220 | Maxicard set of 5 $9.25
2168401 | PNC Diamantinasaurus (RAM) $17.95
2168402 | PNC Australovenator (RAM) $17.95
2168403 | PNC Elaphrosaurine (RAM) $17.95
2168404 | PNC Kunbarrasaurus (RAM) $17.95
2168500 | Dinosaurs 1,000 piece jigsaw puzzle $19.95
2168250 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 Diamantinasaurus $11.00
2168251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2168252 | S/A bklt of 10 x $110 Australovenator $11.00
2168253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2168254 | S/A bklt of 10 x $110 Elaphrosaurine $11.00
2168255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2168256 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 Kunbarrasaurus $11.00
2168257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $110 $220.00
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Recent issues cont.

Mail order

code Product description

Price

Qty

Value

5 September 2022 Australia Post Collecting Month: Australian Dinosaurs cont.

2168258 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 Ferrodraco $11.00
2168259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2168241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Diamantinasaurus (n.d.) $11.00
2168242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Australovenator (n.d.) $11.00
2168243 | Gutter 10 x $110 Elaphrosaurine (n.d.) $11.00
2168244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Kunbarrasaurus (n.d.) $11.00
2168445 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Ferrodraco (n.d.) $11.00
13 September 2022 Australian-bred Roses

2172067 | Stamps (4 x $1.10) $4.40
2172142 | Minisheet $4.40
2172005 | Blank cover $0.30
2172126 | Stamp pack $9.25
2172500 | Scented stamp pack $15.85
2172220 | Maxicard set of 4 $7.40
2172250 | S/A booklet of 20 x $1.10 $22.00
2172251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1.10 $440.00
2172241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Lorraine Lee (n.d.) $11.00
2172242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Lady of Australia (n.d.) $11.00
2172243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Governor Marie Bashir (n.d.) $11.00
2172244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Dusky Moon (n.d.) $11.00
13 September 2022 George Raper on Norfolk Island: 1790-91

2173067 | Stamps (1 x $110,1 x $2.20) $3.30
2173142 | Minisheet $3.30
2173005 | Blank cover $0.30
2173241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (n.d.) $11.00
2173242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 (n.d.) $22.00
20 September 2022 Rock Art of the Kimberley

7099067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10) $2.20
7099142 | Minisheet $2.20
7099005 | Blank cover $0.30
7099126 | Stamp pack $4.85
7099220 | Maxicard set of 2 $3.70
7099241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Crocodiles (n.d.) $11.00
7099242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Gwion Figures (n.d.) $11.00




Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:/Ioz:]illeorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P/IM
3 October 2022 King of the Mountain: Brock 50 Years

2184067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50
2184142 | Minisheet $5.50
2184005 | Blank cover $0.30
2184126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2184220 | Maxicard set of 5 $9.25
2184301 | Med. cover 1972 Holden LJ Torana $30.00
2184302 | Med. cover 1979 Holden LX Torana $30.00
2184303 | Med. cover 1980 Holden VC Commodore $30.00
2184304 | Med. cover 1984 Holden VK Commodore $30.00
2184305 | Med. cover 1987 Holden VL Commodore $30.00
2184500 | King of the Mountain stamp pack $15.50
2184250 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 1972 LJ Torana $11.00
2184251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2184252 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 1979 LX Torana $11.00
2184253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2184254 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 1980 VC Commodore $11.00
2184255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2184256 | S/A bklt of 10 x $110 1984 VK Commodore $11.00
2184257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $110 $220.00
2184258 | S/A bklt of 10 x $1.10 1987 VL Commodore $11.00
2184259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2184241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1972 LJ Torana (n.d.) $11.00
2184242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1979 LX Torana (n.d.) $11.00
2184243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1980 VC Commodore (n.d.) $11.00
2184244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1984 VK Commodore (n.d.) $11.00
2184445 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1987 VL Commodore (n.d.) $11.00
4 October 2022 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Pandanus

2175067 | Stamps (4 x $1.10) $4.40
2175142 | Minisheet $4.40
2175005 | Blank cover $0.30
2175241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (n.d.) $11.00
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Recent issues cont.

(I\:/(I)a::iltaorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
4 October 2022 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Pandanus cont.

2175242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (n.d.) $11.00
2175243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (n.d.) $11.00
2175244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (n.d.) $11.00
11 October 2022 150 Years of Free, Secular & Compulsory Education
2176067 | Stamps (1 x $110) $1.10
2176201 | Sheetlet $11.00
2176005 | Blank cover $0.30
2176130 | Sheetlet pack $11.45
2176220 | Maxicard set of 1 $2.40
2176401 | PNC (Perth Mint) $17.95
2176209 | S/Aroll of 100 stamps $110.00
2176200 | S/A strip of 1 $1.10
25 October 2022 Australian Rivers

2177067 | Stamps (4 x $110) $4.40
2177005 | Blank cover $0.30
2177126 | Stamp pack $4.85
2177220 | Maxicard set of 4 $7.40
2177241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Diamantina QLD $11.00
2177242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Murrumbidgee ACT $11.00
2177243 | Gutter 10 x $110 River Murray SA $11.00
2177244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Gordon TAS $11.00

Recent issues total
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Order total

New issues total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Miscellaneous total

In Remembrance total

Recent issues total

Subtotal

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

E Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
PO Box 4000

FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in
the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare,

we would like to remind all our
customers that this method of
payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise
that, in keeping with guidelines for
mail processing as set by the
Australian Postal Corporation Act
1989, we are unable to return any
currency by mail.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Method of payment I wish to use my existing credit card [_]

Advice to overseas collectors: order and payment options
We cannot accept payment by cheque, money order or international bank draft, due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic. Order online

or by phone/mail with credit card payment. Mail order with electronic funds transfer (EFT) can be arranged. If you have paid by cheque,
money order or international bank draft in the past, please pay by credit card instead to avoid any delays. Please never provide your
credit card details by email

Money order or cheque from within Australia (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.
Please tick [ | DinersClub [ ] Personal cheque within Austratia) | ] Bank cheque (within Australia)

D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Money Order (within Australia)

Please debit my credit card A$
(minimum $10)

Card number ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature

Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overthe phone, free call 1800 331794 * Do not send cash in the mail _
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

Change of address — New customerY or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your order for philatelic or
numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide these services. Your personal information may
be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we
think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance
with Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries. For more information
please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[J¥es, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.
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